10-08-2002

Form PTO-1594 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only

Page 1

Page 1
Attorney Docket No. 016197-000000US

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Attorney Docket: 16197-0US/2US/3

Rec 102243412

Tab settings ⟩ ⟩	▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Hemosphere, Inc. 1241 N. Lakeview Avenue, Suite C Anaheim, CA 92807	Name: Richard C.K. Yen Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association (0	Street Address: 27830 Aleutia Way			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Yorba Linda State: CA ZIP: 92887			
	☑ Individual(s) citizenship <u>US</u>			
Other	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	☐ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other			
X Other Correction of Assignment recorded at Reel 002540/0041	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date: May 14, 2002	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No B. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,081831 and 2079505.			
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s).	., .			
A. Trademark Application No(s):				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved			
Name: Anthony J. Malutta, Esq. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony J. Malutta September 23, 2002				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Date				
Foral number of pages including co	voi shoot, attachments and document.			

10/07/2002 LHUELLER 00000106 201430

01 FC:481

02FF6388200 v1

40.00 CH 25.00 CH 2081831
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 2594 FRAME: 0755



Form PTO-1594 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only Page 1 Attorney Docket No. 016197-000000US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet TRADEMARKS ONLY

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Hemosphere, Inc. 1241 N. Lakeview Avenue, Suite C Anaheim, CA 92807	Name: Richard C.K. Yen Internal Address:			
Individual(s) Association				
	Street Address: 27830 Aleutia Way			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Yorba Linda State: CA ZIP: 92887			
Corporation-State CA	☐ Individual(s) citizenship US			
☐ Other	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	General Partnership			
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership			
	Corporation-State:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date: May 14, 2002	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
B. Trademark Registration No(s): 2095838; 1562813; 2081831 2095836; 1562759; 3219897; and 2079505.				
A. Trademark Application No(s):				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved8			
Name: Andrew T. Serafini, Ph.D. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$320.00			
San Francisco, California 94111-3834				
(415) 576-0200 7	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
07/09/2002 LMUELLER 00000015 201430 2095838	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430			
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Andrew T. Serafini, Ph.D., Reg. No.: 41,303 Name of Person Signing June 27, 2002 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PA 3232697 v1

Form **PTO-1594**

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03-01)

Attorney Docket No.: 016197-000000US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hemosphere, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), located and doing business at 1241 N. Lakeview Avenue, Suite C, Anaheim, California 92807, has adopted and used the following trademarks which are registered with both the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and foreign Patent and Trademark Offices:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Attorney Docket No.
HEMOSPHERE	2095838	May 9, 1995	016197-000200DE
HEMOSPHERE	1 5628 13	July 26, 1996	016197-000200GB
HEMOSPHERE	2081831	July 22, 1997	016197-000200US
MICROMATRIX	2095837	May 9, 1995	016197-000400DE
THROMBOSPHERE	2095836	May 9, 1995	016197-000300 DE
THROMBOSPHERE	1562759	August 25, 1993	016197-000300GB
THROMBOSPHERE	3219897	November 29, 1996	016197-000300ЈР
THROMBOSPHERE	2079505	July 15, 1997	016197-000300US

WHEREAS, Richard C.K. Yen, an individual, ("Assignee"), located and doing business at 27830 Aleutia Way, Yorba Linda, CA 92887, wants to acquire said trademarks and the above-mentioned registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the said registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the right to sue for any past infringement.

This Assignment is effective as of 124, 2002.

HEMOSPHERE, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

By: Richard C.K. Yen, CEO Hemosphere Inc.

PA 3731848 vi

RECORDED: 10/03/2002

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2594 FRAME: 0757**